## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	the	M	[atter	of:

ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF	)	
TAYLOR COUNTY RURAL ELECTRIC	)	CASE NO.
COOPERATIVE CORPORATION FOR	)	2023-00147
A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT OF RATES	)	

## NOTICE OF FILING SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSES TO DATA REQUESTS

Comes now Taylor County Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation ("Taylor County RECC"), by counsel, and hereby gives notice of filing corrected responses to data requests in the above styled case. After the drafting of the responses to the Attorney General's Second Request for Information it was discovered that some spreadsheets that were provided in response to previous responses lacked requested information. Therefore, Taylor County RECC is filing supplemental responses to the following requests for information:

Attorney General's Second Request for Information Item No. 50;

Attorney General's First Request for Information Item No. 126; and

Commission Staff's Second Request for Information Item 1B.

Dated this 17<sup>th</sup> of August, 2023.

Respectfully submitted,

L. Allyson Honaker Brittany Hayes Koenig

HONAKER LAW OFFICE PLLC

1795 Alysheba Way, Suite 6202 Lexington, Kentucky 40509 (859) 368-8803 allyson@hloky.com brittany@hloky.com

Counsel for Taylor County RECC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

This is to certify that the electronic filing was transmitted to the Commission on August 17, 2023 and that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding. Pursuant to the Commission's July 22, 2021 Order in Case No. 2020-00085 no paper copies of this filing will be made.

Buttam Hayer Krewn Counsel for Taylor County RECO